© 2020 Dual-lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.dual-lite.com
Page 1/3 Rev. 07/28/20
0604078_DL_DYNC_Spec
DYNC Series
NEMA 4X C1D2 COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT
FEATURES
• NEMA 4X Rated

DYNC Series
NEMA 4X C1D2 COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT
ORDERING GUIDE
DYNC –
Model Faces Letter Color Finish Capacity Lamp Options
DYNC NEMA 4X Die-Cast
Combination Exit/
Emergency Light
S Single
D Double*
*Not for use
with wall
mounted
models
R Red
G Green
W White
B Black
6 6 watt
12 12 watt1
Blank 3 Watt
06L 6 watt 2
Blank NEMA 4X Rated
HTR Heater for Cold Temp.3
0 No Head 2,4
C1D2 Hazardous Location 1,2,5,6
Example: DYNCSRW6-C1D2
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
Notes:
1 Not available with -HTR Option
2 Only available with 12W capacity models
3 Only available with 6W capacity models
4 No head runs 2 or 4 each 3W remote lamps
5 Not available with No Head Option
6 C1D2 Option only available with DYNCSRW12-06L-C1D2, DYNCDRW12-06L-C1D2, DYNCSRW12-C1D2,
DYNCSGW12-06L-C1D2, DYNCDGW12-06L-C1D2, DYNCSRB12-06L-C1D2, DYNCDRB12-06L-C1D2,
DYNCSGB12-C1D2, DYNCSGB12-06L-C1D2, DYNCDGB12-06L-C1D2
CATALOG #:
Accessories
DYNRS-4X NEMA 4X Rated Single Head Remote
DYNRD-4X NEMA 4X Rated Double Head Remote
DYNRS-4X-FP Food Processing rated Single Head Remote
(Includes Polycarbonate Shield)
DYNRD-4X-FP Food Processing rated Double Head Remote
(Includes Polycarbonate Shield)
Kit-SCR Vandal DYNC Kit with vandal resistant screws
DYNRD Remote
Photometrics available for download at www.dual-lite.com
ELECTRONICS
Upon failure of the normal utility power, an LED driver is automatically
activated to power the emergency LED lamp-heads and EXIT LED’s. Upon
resumption of normal utility power, the LED driver is turned off, and the battery
is recharged through a micro-controller based 3-stage charger. The battery is
a maintenance-free Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO) type. The DYNC series
accepts dual-voltage input of 120 or 277VAC at 50 or 60 Hz. A low voltage
battery disconnect(LVD) feature protects the battery from severe damage during
prolonged power failures. Manual testing is available at any time using the push-
to-test button. The optional heater features a heating wrap and thermostat  to
maintain optimal battery temperature during charge or discharge..
STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE
• Sealed External push-to-test switch and AC-on indicator
• Battery re-charge within 24 hours
• AC Lock-out circuit
• Low voltage battery disconnect
• Conduit entry knock-out located at the top center and upper half of each